
Space reserved for the ASL 
interpreter

Do not move, modify, or add 
any information on this box. 

Randy Garcia, Streets and Maintenance Director 
March 3, 2026

2021-1127 Barricade Rental Services 
Change Order



Space reserved for the ASL 
interpreter

Do not move, modify, or add 
any information on this box. 

Purpose of Procurement  
Change Order

• This contract allows for the purchase of Chevrolet
proprietary parts and specialized maintenance and repair
services necessary to ensure the proper upkeep,
performance, and longevity of Chevrolet vehicles within
the City’s fleet.

• Historically, these parts and services have been obtained
on an as-needed basis through EP-Market. The
department seeks to establish a formal contract to
ensure reliable access and continuity of fleet operations.

• The contract will expire on August 11, 2026, and
additional capacity is needed while the replacement
contract is being awarded.

2

Streets and Maintenance Department
2021-1127 Barricade Rental Services



Space reserved for the ASL 
interpreter

Do not move, modify, or add 
any information on this box. 

Streets and Maintenance Department
2021-1127 Barricade Rental Services

3

Contractor Leedsman Construction 
DBA Traffic Control Specialists Sales & Rentals

Current Contract Amount $1,911,262.63

Change Order 
Total Estimated Amount

$165,896.75
$2,077,159.38

Funding Source General Fund

Account No. 532-1000-32120-524110-P3120



Space reserved for the ASL 
interpreter

Do not move, modify, or add 
any information on this box. 

4



Space reserved for the ASL 
interpreter

Do not move, modify, or add 
any information on this box. 

5


	Slide Number 1
	Purpose of Procurement  Change Order�
	�Streets and Maintenance Department�2021-1127 Barricade Rental Services������
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5

